

GAHC010184412024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.A./294/2024

JEHIRUL ISLAM
S/O. MOOR ISLAM @ NUR ISLAM, R/O. VILL- DUHUTI HALOI, P/O.
JAGIROAD, P/S. JAGIROAD, DIST. MORIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782410

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM.

2:DOIBOKI PATAR
D/O. BIMAL PATAR
R/O. VILL- MOKORIA
P/O. AND P/S. JAGIROAD
DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-78241

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M U MAHMUD, MS. D BORA, MR S H MAHMUD, MR S
ISLAM

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

11.09.2024

Appellant to take steps to issue notice to the respondent No. 2, through registered post with A/D as well as through usual process, returnable on 26.09.2024.

Call for the Trial Court Record.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant