

GAHC010184412024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.A./294/2024**

JEHIRUL ISLAM  
S/O. MOOR ISLAM @ NUR ISLAM, R/O. VILL- DUHUTI HALOI, P/O.  
JAGIROAD, P/S. JAGIROAD, DIST. MORIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782410

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM.

2:DOIBOKI PATAR  
D/O. BIMAL PATAR  
R/O. VILL- MOKORIA  
P/O. AND P/S. JAGIROAD  
DIST. MORIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-78241

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. M U MAHMUD, MS. D BORA, MR S H MAHMUD, MR S ISLAM

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 11.02.2025**

Ms. D. Bora, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment of the matter on the ground of personal difficulty of the conducting counsel for the appellant.

The prayer is allowed.

Let this matter be listed after 3 (three) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**