

GAHC010184412024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.A./294/2024**

JEHIRUL ISLAM  
S/O. MOOR ISLAM @ NUR ISLAM, R/O. VILL- DUHUTI HALOI, P/O.  
JAGIROAD, P/S. JAGIROAD, DIST. MORIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-782410

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM.

2:DOIBOKI PATAR  
D/O. BIMAL PATAR  
R/O. VILL- MOKORIA  
P/O. AND P/S. JAGIROAD  
DIST. MORIGAON  
ASSAM  
PIN-78241

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. M U MAHMUD, MS. D BORA, MR S H MAHMUD, MR S ISLAM

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS**

**O R D E R**

**28.10.2025**

Service upon the informant/private respondent is not yet completed.

The prosecution shall take instruction.

List this matter again on 10.11.2025 along with I.A. (crl.)850/2024.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**